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No. 560, S.] [Published July 14, 1953.
CHAPTER 427

AN ACT to amend 20.07 (6) of the statutes, relating to reimbursement claims of counties
containing state institutions, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

20.07 (6) of the statutes is amended to read:

20.07 (6) Annually, * * * a sum sufficient to pay all valid claims made by county
clerks of counties containing certain state institutions as provided in s. 15.15 (7). The
department of public welfare is hereby authorized to pay outstanding 1951-1952 claims
of $536.72 from this appropriation for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 1952, the provisions
of s. 20.16 (5) (a) to the contrary notwithstanding.

Approved July 2, 1953.
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